Pharmacie - PHAR-Général #585

Ajout EFGARTIGIMOD ALFA (VYVGART)
2025-07-24 18:21 - Mélanie Lacerte

Statut: Accepté Début:
Priorité: Bas Echéance:
Assigné a:

Catégorie:

Version cible:

Equipes: Ariane, Pompe, SCAS
Description
Efgartizimod alfa [Vyvgart) Efgartigimeod alfa 20 mg/ml sol perf IV Au formulaire

En poursuite de traitement pour le traitement des personnes atteintes dela

myasthénie grave généralisée (MGg) qui présentent des anticorps dirigés contre
les récepteurs de I"acétylcholine
Garder hors inventaire

The recommended dosage of Vyvgart is 10 mg/kg administered as an intravenous infusion over one
hour once weekly for 4 weeks (one treatment cycle). In patients weighing 120 kg or more, the
recommended dose of Vyvgart is 1200 mg (3 vials) per infusion.

Dilute the withdrawn Wyvgart with 0.9% Sodium Chloride Injection, USP to make a total volume
of 125 mL for intravenous infusion.

Vyvgart does not contain preservatives. Administer immediately after dilution and complete
the infusion within 4 hours of dilution.

If immediate use is not possible, the diluted solution may be stored refrigerated at 2°C to 8°C
{36°F to 46°F) for up to 8 hours. Do not freeze. Protect from light. Allow the diluted drug to
Infuse the total 125 mL of diluted solution intravenously over one hour via a 0.2 micron in-line
filter.
After administration of Vyvgart, flush the entire line with 0.9% Sodium Chloride Injection, USP.
Monitor patients during administration and for 1 hour thereafter for clinical signs and
symptoms of infusion reactions. Should a reaction occur, discontinue the infusion and institute

Store Vywgart vials refrigerated at 2°C to 8°C in the original carton to protect from light until time of
use. Do not freeze. Do not shake.

Historique

#1 - 2025-07-24 19:58 - Mélanie Lacerte

- Priorité changé de Normal & Bas

#2 - 2025-10-21 18:31 - Cathy Desaulniers

attendons fiche 12B

#3 - 2025-12-03 20:35 - Mélanie Gilbert

- Fichier Efgartigimod alfa_Vyvgart.docx ajouté

- Fichier vyvgart.PDF ajouté

fiche complétée

Défi au niveau de la codification ariane car c'est un AD 125 ml

je joins la fiche pour référence de méme que la monographie

#4 - 2025-12-03 20:35 - Mélanie Gilbert
- Fichier Efgartigimod alfa_Vyvgart.docx supprimé

#5 - 2025-12-03 20:36 - Mélanie Gilbert
- Fichier Efgartigimod alfa_Vyvgart.docx ajouté

2026-01-11 1/2



#6 - 2025-12-03 20:37 - Mélanie Gilbert
- Equipes 12B-Adulte supprimé

Fichiers

clipboard-202507241413-fnlp0.png
clipboard-202507241416-ecrnn.png
clipboard-202507241418-wgtmv.png
clipboard-202507241418-bzb9c.png
clipboard-202507241419-cgc2k.png
clipboard-202507241420-12vqi.png
vyvgart.PDF

Efgartigimod alfa_Vyvgart.docx

2026-01-11

19,4 ko
21,6 ko
12,5 ko
26,2 ko
28,5 ko
10,9 ko
565 ko
74,4 ko

2025-07-24
2025-07-24
2025-07-24
2025-07-24
2025-07-24
2025-07-24
2025-12-03
2025-12-03

Mélanie Lacerte
Mélanie Lacerte
Mélanie Lacerte
Mélanie Lacerte
Mélanie Lacerte
Mélanie Lacerte

Mélanie Gilbert

Mélanie Gilbert

22


http://www.tcpdf.org

