

# Pharmacie - PHAR-Général #585

## Ajout EFGARTIGIMOD ALFA (VYVGART)

2025-07-24 18:21 - Mélanie Lacerte

<b>Statut:</b>	Accepté	<b>Début:</b>
<b>Priorité:</b>	Bas	<b>Echéance:</b>
<b>Assigné à:</b>		
<b>Catégorie:</b>		
<b>Version cible:</b>		
<b>Équipes:</b>	Ariane, Pompe, SCAS	
<b>Description</b>		
Efgartigimod alfa (Vyvgart)	Efgartigimod alfa 20 mg/ml sol perf IV	Au formulaire En poursuite de traitement pour le traitement des personnes atteintes de la myasthénie grave généralisée (MGg) qui présentent des anticorps dirigés contre les récepteurs de l'acétylcholine Garder hors inventaire
<p>The recommended dosage of Vyvgart is 10 mg/kg administered as an intravenous infusion over one hour once weekly for 4 weeks (one treatment cycle). In patients weighing 120 kg or more, the recommended dose of Vyvgart is 1200 mg (3 vials) per infusion.</p> <p>Dilute the withdrawn Vyvgart with 0.9% Sodium Chloride Injection, USP to make a total volume of 125 mL for intravenous infusion.</p> <p>Vyvgart does not contain preservatives. Administer immediately after dilution and complete the infusion within 4 hours of dilution.</p> <p>If immediate use is not possible, the diluted solution may be stored refrigerated at 2°C to 8°C (36°F to 46°F) for up to 8 hours. Do not freeze. Protect from light. Allow the diluted drug to infuse the total 125 mL of diluted solution intravenously over one hour via a 0.2 micron in-line filter.</p> <p>After administration of Vyvgart, flush the entire line with 0.9% Sodium Chloride Injection, USP. Monitor patients during administration and for 1 hour thereafter for clinical signs and symptoms of infusion reactions. Should a reaction occur, discontinue the infusion and institute</p> <p>Store Vyvgart vials refrigerated at 2°C to 8°C in the original carton to protect from light until time of use. Do not freeze. Do not shake.</p>		

### Historique

#1 - 2025-07-24 19:58 - Mélanie Lacerte

- Priorité changé de Normal à Bas

#2 - 2025-10-21 18:31 - Cathy Desaulniers

attendons fiche 12B

#3 - 2025-12-03 20:35 - Mélanie Gilbert

- Fichier Efgartigimod alfa\_Vyvgart.docx ajouté

- Fichier vyvgart.PDF ajouté

fiche complétée

Défi au niveau de la codification ariane car c'est un AD 125 ml

je joins la fiche pour référence de même que la monographie

#4 - 2025-12-03 20:35 - Mélanie Gilbert

- Fichier Efgartigimod alfa\_Vyvgart.docx supprimé

#5 - 2025-12-03 20:36 - Mélanie Gilbert

- Fichier Efgartigimod alfa\_Vyvgart.docx ajouté

**Fichiers**

clipboard-202507241413-fnlp0.png	19,4 ko	2025-07-24	Mélanie Lacerte
clipboard-202507241416-ecrnn.png	21,6 ko	2025-07-24	Mélanie Lacerte
clipboard-202507241418-wgtmv.png	12,5 ko	2025-07-24	Mélanie Lacerte
clipboard-202507241418-bzb9c.png	26,2 ko	2025-07-24	Mélanie Lacerte
clipboard-202507241419-cgc2k.png	28,5 ko	2025-07-24	Mélanie Lacerte
clipboard-202507241420-l2vqi.png	10,9 ko	2025-07-24	Mélanie Lacerte
vyvgart.PDF	565 ko	2025-12-03	Mélanie Gilbert
Efgartigimod alfa_Vyvgart.docx	74,4 ko	2025-12-03	Mélanie Gilbert